		3HEET
	103303	3375
To the Director	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of con	veying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ULTRAMET		Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force
		Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ
	conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Bldg 11, Room 100
14 Execution Date(s) 2 August 2006		Street Address: 2240 B Street
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
☐ Security Agree	ment	
☐ Joint Research		State: Ohio
	terest Assignment	7: 45400 7400
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45433-7109
☐ Other	5. 6.2. , 6.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Applica	09/441,627	B. Patent No.(s)
	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ¬¬¬ ☐
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		mivolved.
Name: Fredric L		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 5
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 45 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Name: Fredric L	Sinder	1 -
Name: Fredric L	Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:	Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100	 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P	Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street	 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Patterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Patterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Patterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date:
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Patterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account Number
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Patterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733 fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Patterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street Patterson AFB Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733 fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018255 FRAME: 0884**

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT			
NAME OF CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.		
Ultramet	F33615-01-C-5215		
ADDRÉSS OF CONTRACTOR			
12173 Montague St. Pacoima, CA 91331			
TITLE OF INVENTION			
Composite Foam Structures	·		
NAME OF INVENTOR			
Brian E. Williams, Jerry W. Brockmeye	r, Robert H. Tuffias		
SERIAL NO. Appl. No. 09/441,627	FILING DATE		
Patent No. 6,929,866	11/16/99		
included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect			
and make copies of the above-identified patent application.			
(seal)	BY (signature)		
	Craig N. Ward TITLE		
	Engineering Administrative Manager		
	DATE OF EXECUTION		
ATTEST Than Bra Day	8/02/06		
	TOTAL P.02		